South East Handball Association

Competition Office 10000 Zagreb, CROATIA Metalčeva 5/III

fax: 01/45 73 031 e-mail: <u>b.filipovic@hrs.hr</u>



REGIONAL MEN'S HANDBALL LEAGUE

BULLETIN No.19

FINAL FOUR

April 18th, 2014.

1) semi-finals matches

1.	HC CO ZAGREB	- HC VARDAR	10:12	22:30
2.	HC TATRAN	- HC MESHKOV		30:31

2) registered semi-finals matches

Registered scores of the SEHA League Final Four semi-finals matches:

1. HC CO ZAG	REB -	HC VA	ARDAR	10:12	22:30
Venue:	ENS – Novi Sad		Referees: Ivan Mosorinski / Aleksan	dər Pəndžić	- SPR
Beginning of the mat		-	Delegate:		- SKB
Spectators:	Date: 11.04.2014.]	Dragan Načevski -MKD/ Dušan Popović-BIH		

2. HC TATRA	N -	HC MESHKOV		16:14	26:26	30:31	
Venue: Sport Hall SP	PENS – Novi Sad		Referees: Matija Gubica / Boris Milošević - CRO			5	
Beginning of the ma	atch: 20:30		Delegate:				
Spectators: 4150	Date: 11.04.2014.		Marjan Načevski_MKD / Josip Posavec-CRO				

3) match for the third place

1.	HC TATRAN	-	HC CC) ZAGREB	12:18	28:36	
Venue:				Referees:			
Sport Hall SPENS – Novi Sad				Gjorgi Načevski / Slave Nikolov - MKD			
Beginning of the match: 16:00				Delegate:			
Spe	ctators: 3900	Date: 13.04.2013.	3. Marjan Načevski/Dragan Načevski -MKD				

4) match for the first place

1. HC VARDAR	- ۲	HC MI	ESHKOV	14:15	29:27	
Venue:			Referees:			
Sport Hall SP	ENS – Novi Sad		Matija Gubica / Boris Milošević - CRO			
Beginning of the ma	tch: 18:30		Delegate:			
Spectators: 5160	Date: 13.04.2013	3 B.Đurković – SRB / J. Posavec - CRO				

5) NOTIFICATIONS AND DECISIONS

Reviewing the photos from the Final Four match between HC Tatran and HC Meshkov, held in Novi Sad, on April 11th 2014. it was found that HC Meshkov player Maxim Babichev (shirt No.6) was not dressed in accordance with Article 8 paragraph 14 of Competition regulations.

Due to above omission, League Commissioner brought up the following

DECISION

HC MESHKOV is fined 200 € (twohundredeuros)

LEGAL REMEDY NOTE:

To the decision of the Commissioner of the league it is possible to appeal to Competitive Commission as an appellate authority, within 24 hours of receipt of the decision, in accordance with Article 42 of the Regulations SEHA League.

With the appeal should be paid a fee in the amount of € 1,000 to the account of HRS with note "SEHA League", according to Article 43 of the Regulations SEHA League.

SEHA League Commisioner

Marjan Nachevski m.p.

Competition Office:

Bojan Filipović m.p.

Zagreb, April 18th, 2014.